
From: Jennifer Bernard 

Sent: June 17, 2024 4:15 PM 

To: Madyson Etzl 

Subject: RE: Notice of Public Meeting - Temporary Garden Suite (4961 Canborough 

Road) - File No. 1601-006-24 

 

Hi Maddy, 

 

I have no comments to provide on this proposal for a temporary garden suite. 

 

Thanks, 

Jenn 

 

 
Our working hours may be different. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside 

of your working hours. Let’s work together to help foster healthy work-life 
boundaries.  

 

Jennifer Bernard, C.E.T. 
 

Coordinator, Engineering 
Services 
Tel: 905-957-3346 ext 6732 
Email: jbernard@westlincoln.ca 
Web: www.westlincoln.ca 

  

   

  

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the 

person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or 

privileged material.  Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, 

or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities 

other than the intended recipient is prohibited.  If you received this in error, 

please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information. 

 

   

From: Madyson Etzl <metzl@westlincoln.ca>  

Sent: June 11, 2024 4:30 PM 

To: Development Planning Applications <devtplanningapplications@niagararegion.ca>; Wilson, Connor 

<Connor.Wilson@niagararegion.ca>; Meghan Birbeck <mbirbeck@npca.ca>; Gerrit Boerema 

<gboerema@westlincoln.ca>; Brian Treble <btreble@westlincoln.ca>; Dunsmore, Susan 

<Susan.Dunsmore@niagararegion.ca>; Bureau, Stephen <Stephen.Bureau@niagararegion.ca>; Scholten, 

Yves <Yves.Scholten@niagararegion.ca>; Busnello, Pat <pat.busnello@niagararegion.ca>; Jennifer 

Bernard <jbernard@westlincoln.ca>; John Bartol <jbartol@westlincoln.ca>; John Schonewille 

<jschonewille@westlincoln.ca>; lkillins@live.ca; Dennis Fisher <dfisher@westlincoln.ca>; ann-

marie.norio@niagararegion.ca; sue.mabee@dsbn.org; clark.euale@ncdsb.com; 

notifications@enbridge.com; Municipal Planning <MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com>; 

consultations@metisnation.org; hdi@bellnet.ca; traceyghdi@gmail.com; lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca; 

executivedirector@fenfc.org; executivedirector@nrnc.ca; Lisa Kasko-Young <lyoung@westlincoln.ca>; 

andrew.carrigan@canadapost.ca; newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; randy.leppert@cogeco.com; 

metzl
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jocko@sixnationsns.com; megan.devries@mncfn.ca; dlaforme@sixnations.ca 

Cc: Justin Paylove <jpaylove@westlincoln.ca>; DL-Council Members <DL-

CouncilMembers@westlincoln.ca> 

Subject: Notice of Public Meeting - Temporary Garden Suite (4961 Canborough Road) - File No. 1601-

006-24 

 

Good Afternoon,  

 

Please find attached the above mentioned notice for - 1601-006-24-  –Zoning Bylaw Amendment – 4961 

Canborough Road (Temporary Garden Suite) 

This public meeting will be held on Monday July 15th 2024 

 

Comments would be appreciated by Friday July 5th  

 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 905-957-5131 or by email at metzl@westlincoln.ca 

 

Sincerely, 

Madyson Etzl 

 
Our working hours may be different. Please do not feel obligated to reply outside 

of your working hours. Let’s work together to help foster healthy work-life 
boundaries.  

 

Madyson Etzl 
 

Senior Planner 
Tel: 905-957-3346 ext. 5126 
Email: metzl@westlincoln.ca 
Web: www.westlincoln.ca 

  

   

  

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to 
which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.  Any review, 
retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information 
by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited.  If you received this in error, 
please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information. 

 

   



Vvest L









in































